COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BULLITT)
UTILITIES, INC. FOR A SURCHARGE) CASE NO. 2016-00401

ORDER

On December 29, 2016, the Commission entered an Order in this case that, among other things, ruled upon a request by Bullitt Utilities, Inc. ("Bullitt Utilities") for the Commission to waive certain filing requirements set forth by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16, and 807 KAR 5:071, Section 3. Upon review of the Order, the Commission finds that the following three errors in ordering paragraph 3 require correction: An apostrophe should be inserted following "Utilities" to reflect the possessive case; the citation of 807 KAR 5:001, Section 3(2)(c), should be changed to 807 KAR 5:071, Section 3(2)(c); and the citation of 807 KAR Section 16(5)(d), should be changed to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(5)(d).

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS, that ordering paragraph 3 of its December 29, 2016 Order in this case, is amended, *nunc pro tunc*, to read as follows:

3. Bullitt Utilities' request to deviate from the minimum filing requirements is denied for the following: 807 KAR 5:071, Section 3(2)(b); 807 KAR 5:071, Section 3(2)(c); 807 KAR 5:071, Section 3(2)(d); 807 KAR 5:071, Section 3(2)(e); 807 KAR 5:071, Section 3(2)(f); 807 KAR 5:071, Section 3(2)(j); 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(4)(a); 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(4)(c); 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(4)(k); 807 KAR 5:001, Section

16(4)(n); 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(4)(r); 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(4)(t); 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(5)(a); 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(5)(b); 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(5)(c); 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(5)(d); and 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(5)(e).

By the Commission

ENTERED

JAN 13 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Bullitt Utilities, Inc. dba Hunters Hollow Sewer P. O. Box 818 Hillview, KY 40129 *S. Morgan Faulkner Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Holland N McTyeire V Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202 *Susan H Mays Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

*Jeanette M Henson Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202 *Tammy R Baker City Attorney 295 South Buckman St. PO Box 1158 Shepherdsville, KENTUCKY 40165

*James R Irving Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

*Kent Chandler Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Rebecca W Goodman Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Robert W Keats Keats & Schwietz, PLLC PO Box 221377 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40252